PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiichi Seki	03/04/2008
Kenichi Takizawa	02/29/2008
Yutaka Mori	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	14-1, Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-Ko	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1080014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12072891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)533-4174 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: lwerk@berliner-ip.com Correspondent Name: Berliner & Associates Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1279-479

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Y. M. Tun

Total Attachments: 1

501270702

source=1279479Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2007-772; 2007-779 & 2008-198

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Keiichi Seki, Kenichi Takizawa and Yutaka Mori hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 14-1, Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-Ko, Tokyo 1080014 Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "METHOD OF PRODUCING **ENCAPSULATION RESINS."**

, filed February ____, 2008 U. S. Patent Application Serial No.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and document relating to said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation. executed this

Signature of Inventor(s)

4 day of March, 2008

29 day of February, 2008

29 day of February, 2008

1279-479

RECORDED: 08/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0690